109
HD66100F
(LCD Driver with 80-Channel Outputs)
Description
The HD66100F description segment driver with 80 LCD drive circuits is the improved version of the no
longer current HD44100H LCD driver with 40 circuits.
It is composed of a shift register, an 80-bit latch circuit, and 80 LCD drive circuits. Its interface is
compatible with the HD44100H. It reduces the number of LSI’s and lowers the cost of an LCD module.

Chip Center
100µm × 100µm
TYPE CODE
Y
1 100
30 5146444237 39
Unit : µ m
Pad Coordinate Pad Coordinate Pad Coordinate
No. Function X Y No. Function X Y No. Function X Y
1 Y30 –1725 2100 35 V4 –880 –2100 69 Y62 2100 560
2 Y29 –1925 2100 36 GND –720 –2100 70 Y61 2100 720
3 Y28 –2100 2060 37 CL1 –470 –2100 71 Y60 2100 880
4 Y27 –2100 1865 38 72 Y59 2100 1040
5 Y26 –2100 1690 39 SHL –270 –2100 73 Y58 2100 1200
6 Y25 –2100 1520 40 CL2 –70 –2100 74 Y57 2100 1360
7 Y24 –2100 1360 41 DI 130 –2100 75 Y56 2100 1520
8 Y23 –2100 1200 42 DO 350 –2100 76 Y55 2100 1690
9 Y22 –2100 1040 43 77 Y54 2100 1865
10 Y21 –2100 880 44 M 620 –2100 78 Y53 2100 2060
11 Y20 –2100 720 45 79 Y52 1925 2100
12 Y19 –2100 560 46 VCC 980 –2100 80 Y51 1725 2100
13 Y18 –2100 400 47 81 Y50 1520 2100
14 Y17 –2100 240 48 82 Y49 1360 2100
15 Y16 –2100 80 49 83 Y48 1200 2100
16 Y15 –2100 –80 50 84 Y47 1040 2100
17 Y14 –2100 –240 51 Y80 1725 –2100 85 Y46 880 2100
18 Y13 –2100 –400 52 Y79 1925 –2100 86 Y45 720 2100
19 Y12 –2100 –560 53 Y78 2100 –2060 87 Y44 560 2100
20 Y11 –2100 –720 54 Y77 2100 –1865 88 Y43 400 2100
21 Y10 –2100 –880 55 Y76 2100 –1690 89 Y42 240 2100
22 Y9 –2100 –1040 56 Y75 2100 –1520 90 Y41 80 2100
23 Y8 –2100 –1200 57 Y74 2100 –1360 91 Y40 –80 2100
24 Y7 –2100 –1360 58 Y73 2100 –1200 92 Y39 –240 2100
25 Y6 –2100 –1520 59 Y72 2100 –1040 93 Y38 –400 2100
26 Y5 –2100 –1690 60 Y71 2100 –880 94 Y37 –560 2100
27 Y4 –2100 –1865 61 Y70 2100 –720 95 Y36 –720 2100
28 Y3 –2100 –2060 62 Y69 2100 –560 96 Y35 –880 2100
29 Y2 –1925 –2100 63 Y68 2100 –400 97 Y34 –1040 2100
30 Y1 –1725 –2100 64 Y67 2100 –240 98 Y33 –1200 2100
31 VEE –1520 –2100 65 Y66 2100 –80 99 Y32 –1360 2100
32 V1 –1360 –2100 66 Y65 2100 80 100 Y31 –1520 2100
33 V2 –1200 –2100 67 Y64 2100 240
34 V3 –1040 –2100 68 Y63 2100 400
HD66100F
112